(b) One (1) man TAD to RVN on theFMFPac Inspection Toam 
25 March 1968 to present 

b. Administration 

(1) The following promotions we~effected during this period, one (1) 
enlj8ted promoted to Master Sergeant 
(:?) This oG1lIJlland is oredited with having a total of one hundred sixteen 
(116) personnel with bond allotments for this period. 
(3) There is a shortage of personnel :l.n NOS 2861,3211, and ~24l. 
(4) 'Jlhe Company Commander held a personnel inspeotion on the first, 
eighth, fifteenth, twenty-seoond and twenty-ninth of March 1968.